
RESOLUTION NO. 260

ARESOLUTIO:N APPROVING CHANGE ORDER #4 FOR THE SEELY'
DITCH IMPROVEMENT PROJECT.

WHEREAS, the City Staff has prepared a report on the above

captinned subject which is attached hereto as Exhibit "AU, and

WHEREAS, the City Council has duly cohsidered the subject

and the recommendation(s) contained in the staff report, and

WHEREAS, interested parties, if any, have had an opportunity

to be heard on the subject,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the

City of Wilsonville does hereby adopt the staff report attached

hereto as Exhibit HAil, with the recommendation(s) contained

therein and further instructs that action appropriate to the

recommendation(s) be taken.

ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Wilsonville at

a regular meeting thereof this 19th day of _J.;;....u;;....l.~y:.... ~_"

1982 I and filed with the Wilsonville City Recorder this same day.

qr ~, """,, ,/ ! ."/ ~

~~~~~!kL/
WILLIAM G. LOWRIE, Mayor

ATTEST:

~~~

;'

f ;l ,_of,:

A-:{.?"~;"(~",,,~.'1G."~ ~t,L"';i_~C>'J
DEANNA J. tit" M. Ci ty Recorder

i;,~

RESOLUTION NO. 260 PAGE 1 (Q)f 1



CITY OF WILSONVILLE

MEMO
July 14. 1982

DATE
EXHIBIT "All

STAFF REPORT

TO: Mayor and City Council

FROM: Larry R. Blanchard ~;
Public Works Director

SUBJECT: Change Order #4 - Seely Ditch

The fence to be installed on the west bank of Seely Ditch
north of Wilsonville Road was originally submitted by Westech
Engineering Inc. as item #1 - Change Order #1. Since then
the City has signed an agreement with Montebello/Montecino
to install the fence under a seperate contract bid process.

By bidding the fence seperate1y it is estimated the City
would save between $3,000 and $5,000 from the original
bid from Ames Construction of $11,169.00 under Change Order
#1.

Change Order #4 reduces the total amount for the construction
of the project by $11,169.00. However when the fence project
is bid under seperate contract there would be added to
the total from $5,000 to $6,000 dollars for the construction
of the Seely Ditch Fence.

Recommendation

Approve Change Order #4 attached hereto.

Attachment

LRB:lt.s



..
4

CO~TRACT CHANGE ORDEH

CONT RACT FOR

SeeleY Ditch Imorovements
OWNI"R

City of Wilsonville

DATE;

Mav 26" 1982
ST"" S

Oregon
COUNTY

Clackamas

Wes Ames Inc.To .' .......•.•" "." ,.................. . " -_ - •..., , " ,.. '
(C.tntrBr:lor)

You :1I1! ht'taby tequesled to comply with the following ch\inges from tht' contract plans and !>PI!CHlculions:

Dl'scription of Chang\'s
(SUPllk'mc'nlal Plnlls ,.mel Speciflt'iltlOns Attached)

1. Elimination of Item #1 on Change Order #1
(fence along Montebello SUbdivision)

$

DECREASE
in Contract Price

11,169.00

$

INCREAS[::
in Contt ,wI P(J('l'

,.

TOTALS S ...

:-;1-:'1' Uf..\~t;E 1:\ ('O:\T"'·\CT Pl\ICE

JUS'[ 11-'1<.:.\'11(/:\

Installing by separate contract.

s J.l.~.1?9.0~ "'_" ..

The. WTlllUnr III lhl.' CtlOllild Will hl' (Dl'l'rt';lsl'c!) l-IfI{"f'f"..i'!:~4~B~ Th~ Sum Of: Eleven thousand one hundred

sixty ni ne and no/lOO------------------------------------Oullars 1$ 11,169. 00 l,

The Cun!wtl Tutalllldudllll',lhili and IlTl'\IUUS thanl'l·lJrdt·r·,.; Will Bt': one hundred sixty five thousand

__f_iv_e_h_un_d_r_e_d_s1_'x....t~y_..:..on....e=__a....n_d_4.:.:2:::..1_=1.::.00=__-_-_-_--_-_-_-_-_--_-_-_-_--_-_-_-..u-Ooll:md$ 165,561. 42 ).

~\JqU~:>IClJ _

An l'plN) LLt.{L~~~~~~::::==---- _
( .'"hnt tllti

fDale)

J, 1\J t. Z- ~, €\ 7


